Smontagomme
elettroidraulico per
pneumatici di autocarri,
macchine agricole e
movimento terra.
Electrohydraulic tyre
changer for trucks,
agricultural and
earthmoving vehicles.
Elektrohydraulische
Reifenmontiermaschinen
für Reifen von LKWs sowie
Landwirtschafts- und
Erdbewegungsmaschinen.
Démonte-pneus électro-
hydrauliques pour pneus
de poids lourds, machines
agricoles et engins de
terrassement.
Desmontadora
electrohidráulica para
neumáticos de camiones,
máquinas agrícolas para
trabajos de movimientos
de tierra.
GG 40256.11SL
Smontagomme Tyre Changers Montiermaschinen Demonte-pneus Desmontadoras
Doppia velocità su movimento
rotazione mandrino.
Double speed for chucking table
rotation.
Spannvorrichtung mit doppelter
Drehgeschwindigkeit.
Double vitesse pour rotation du
mandrin.
Doble velocidad en movimiento
rotación del plato.
DOUBLE ROTATION SPEED
Doppia velocità su movimenti
idraulici
Double speed on hydraulic
movement
Doppelte Geschwindigkeit bei
hydraulischen Bewegungen
Double vitesse pour rotation du
mandrin
Doble velocidad en los
movimientos hidráulicos
DOUBLE SPEED MOVEMENTS
11'' - 43''
11’’- 56”
(+G108A12)
2360 mm
(93”)
1100 mm
(43”)
DOUBLE CARRIAGE MOVEMENTDOUBLE CARRIAGE MOVEMENTDOUBLE CARRIAGE MOVEMENTDOUBLE CARRIAGE MOVEMENT
5
IT EN DE FR ES
DTN24U (5)
Le caratteristiche tecniche e gli allestimenti presentati in questo prospetto
possono subire variazioni. Le immagini riprodotte non sono vincolanti.
Technical data and composition presented in this catologue may vary. Pictures
reproduced are only indicative.
Die techn. Daten und die Ausrüstungen, die in diesem Prospekt enthalten sind,
können Änderungen erfahren. Deshalb sind die Abbildungen unverbindlich.
Les caractéristiques techniques et les compositions présentées dans ce
prospectus peuvent subir des variations. Les images reproduites
n'ont qu'une valeur indicative.
Las características técnicas y las composiciones ilustradas en este folleto
pueden sufrir variaciones. Las imágenes propuestas son solamente indicativas.
Ideale anche per molte ruote
autocarro da 19” e 22,5”.
Ideal also for many 19” and 22,5”
truck wheels.
Ideal auch für 19” und 22,5” Räder.
Idèal même pour roues PL de 19“
et 22,5“.
También para ruedas de camión
de 19“ y 22,5“.
MINIMUM HEIGHT
330 mm (13”)
Bloccaggio interno a partire
da 90 mm.
90 mm min internal clamping
diameter.
Aufspannen ab 90 mm.
Blocage interne à partir de
90 mm.
Bloqueo interno a partir de
90 mm.
MINIMUM CLAMPING
Ø 90 mm (3,5”)
GG 40256.11SL - GG 40256.11STDONNEES TECHNIQUES
Moteur rotation
mandrin
Moteur de la pompe
Ø de la jante
Ø de la jante avec G108A12
Ø de la roue
Largeur maxi de la roue
Poids
Force du détalonneur
Poids maxi de la roue
Vitesse de rotation du
mandrin (tours/min.)
Couple max. au
mandrin
DATOS TÉCNICOS
Motor rotación
plato
Motor unidad hidráulica
Ø de llantas en pulgadas
Ø de llantas en pulgadas con G108A12
Ø maximo ext. rueda
Ancho max. rueda
Peso
Force du détalonneur
Poids maxi de la roue
Velocidad de rotación
mandril (rev./min.)
Par máx al
mandril
DATI TECNICI
Motore rotazione
mandrino
Motore centralina
Ø cerchi
Ø cerchi con G108A12
Ø est. ruota ammesso
Larghezza max. ruota
Peso
Potenza stallonatore
Peso max ruota
Velocità di rotazione
mandrino (giri/min)
Coppia max al
mandrino
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Motor für Drehung der
Spannvorrichtung
Hydraulikmotor
Felgen-Ø
Felgen mit G108A12
Raddurchmesser
Max. Radbreite
Gewicht
Abdrückerkraft
Maximales Radgewicht
Sperrvorrichtungs-
Drehgeschwindigkeit (U./min.)
Max. Sperrvorrichtungs-
Drehmoment
TECHNICAL DATA
Chucking unit rotation
motor
Hydraulic drive unit motor
Rim Ø
Rim Ø with G108A12
Max. wheel Ø
Max. allowed wheel width
Weight
Bead breaker power
Max wheel weight
Chuck rotation
speed (rev/min)
Max. torque to
chuck
1,3 - 1,85 kW
1,85 - 2,5 kW
11” - 43”
11” - 56”
2360 mm (93”)
1100 mm (43”)
1020 kg (2250 lbs)
32000 N
2000 kg / 4400 lbs
4-8
5300 Nm (3690 Ft/Lbs)
GG 40256.11ST
Sollevamento del braccio manuale
e rotazione con sistema rapido
quick-fit.
Manual lifting of the arm and
rotation with quick-fit device.
Montagevorrichtung hebt und dreht
sich manuell mit Quick-Fit kit.
Levage manuel du bras et rotation
avec système de blocage rapide.
Elevación manual del brazo y
rotación con engance rapido.
QUICK MANUAL
ROTATION
MANUAL LIFTING
OF THE TOOL
STST
VARGNAVSL60
SPECIAL VERSIONSSPECIAL VERSIONS
LEVERLESS
LEVERLESS
1 leva alza talloni
1 morsetto per cerchioni
1 bead lifting lever
1 rim clamp
1 Montiereisen
1 Klemme
1 levier de soulèvement
1 étau pour jante
1 leva para talón
1 morzada para llanta
STANDARD
OPTIONS
G108A12
4 prolunghe.
4 extensions.
4 Verlängerungen.
4 rallonges.
4 extensiones.
Dopo 5 secondi di inutilizzo il motore si spegne.
After 5 sec. the machine has not been used, the motor turns off.
Bei nicht Benutzung geht nach 5 Sek. das Aggregat in Standby.
Après 5 secondes sans utilisation le moteur s’éteint.
Después de 5 segundos de no utilizo el motor se apaga.
STAND-BY FUNCTION
SPACE s.r.l. a s.u.
Via Sangano, 48
10090 Trana - Torino - ITALY
tel. +39-011-934.40.300
fax +39-011-933.88.64
e-mail: info@spacetest.com
Member of VSG - Vehicle Service Group